
MT. HOOD MEADOWS Slalom Race 2 Varsity

Place Bib School Name Run 1 Run 2 Total Diff. Points

1 3 Sunset HS Team McCorkle,  Claire 00:32.83 1 00:33.26 3 01:06.09 100

2 2 Sherwood HS Team Trost,  Jessica 00:33.67 3 00:33.25 2 01:06.92 00:00.83 80

3 5 International School of Beaverton TeamMadsen,  Emily 00:34.19 4 00:33.47 4 01:07.66 00:01.57 60

4 1 Jesuit HS Team Ping,  Kaitlynn 00:34.57 5 00:33.16 1 01:07.73 00:01.64 50

5 4 Oregon Episcopal School TeamMcGinnis,  Sophia 00:33.63 2 00:34.92 5 01:08.55 00:02.46 45

6 15 Southridge HS Team Graeper,  Kirstin 00:34.57 5 00:35.22 8 01:09.79 00:03.70 40

7 7 Jesuit HS Team Buckley,  Piper 00:34.71 7 00:35.12 7 01:09.83 00:03.74 36

8 82 Liberty HS Team Danner,  Lindsey 00:35.55 9 00:34.92 5 01:10.47 00:04.38 32

9 8 Mountainside HS TeamImbrie,  Brooke 00:34.99 8 00:35.91 10 01:10.90 00:04.81 29

10 6 Sunset HS Team Rogers,  Morgan 00:35.92 10 00:35.55 9 01:11.47 00:05.38 26

11 13 Tualatin HS Team Love,  Grace 00:36.98 11 00:36.74 13 01:13.72 00:07.63 24

12 12 Mountainside HS TeamMiller,  Kaia 00:37.68 13 00:36.12 12 01:13.80 00:07.71 22

13 22 Mountainside HS TeamSchneider,  Beret 00:36.98 11 00:37.58 14 01:14.56 00:08.47 20

14 11 Southridge HS Team Inman,  Drew 00:37.77 14 00:37.83 17 01:15.60 00:09.51 18

15 20 Oregon Episcopal School TeamBuckley,  Lily 00:38.03 16 00:37.82 16 01:15.85 00:09.76 16

16 9 Oregon Episcopal School TeamHamm,  Annika 00:37.85 15 00:38.35 19 01:16.20 00:10.11 15

17 87 Jesuit HS Team Ping,  Elissa 00:39.33 19 00:37.81 15 01:17.14 00:11.05 14

18 21 Mountainside HS TeamAndrea,  Alison 00:38.36 17 00:40.04 23 01:18.40 00:12.31 13

19 72 Sunset HS Team Peck,  Kaitlyn 00:39.54 20 00:39.35 21 01:18.89 00:12.80 12

20 16 Faith Bible School TeamMartin,  Bella 00:40.13 22 00:39.28 20 01:19.41 00:13.32 11

21 85 Southridge HS Team LaPorte,  Teryn 00:40.61 23 00:39.55 22 01:20.16 00:14.07 10

22 40 Sunset HS Team Viehouser,  Emma 00:42.58 27 00:38.32 18 01:20.90 00:14.81 9

23 27 Sunset HS Team Wilkinson,  Taylor 00:39.59 21 00:41.59 26 01:21.18 00:15.09 8

24 18 Southridge HS Team Ganzer,  Catherine 00:41.77 26 00:40.38 24 01:22.15 00:16.06 7

25 75 Jesuit HS Team Crespo,  Lucia 00:46.86 29 00:35.99 11 01:22.85 00:16.76 6

26 14 Tigard HS Team Hartnell,  Elena 00:41.04 24 00:43.65 30 01:24.69 00:18.60 5

27 76 Mountainside HS TeamImbrie,  Grace 00:41.18 25 00:43.53 29 01:24.71 00:18.62 4

28 10 Jesuit HS Team Genor,  Elle 00:38.96 18 00:47.60 35 01:26.56 00:20.47 3

29 59 Southridge HS Team Maher,  Amanda 00:45.07 28 00:42.96 28 01:28.03 00:21.94 2

30 44 Beaverton HS Team Bernhard,  Natalie 00:47.73 31 00:46.81 33 01:34.54 00:28.45 1

31 67 Newberg HS Team Steffen,  Elise 00:47.05 30 00:49.05 40 01:36.10 00:30.01 0

32 86 Beaverton HS Team Hansen,  Claire 00:48.55 32 00:48.56 37 01:37.11 00:31.02 0

33 66 Tigard HS Team Bohnstedt,  Ellie 00:49.78 33 00:49.36 42 01:39.14 00:33.05 0

34 23 Newberg HS Team Barre,  Audrey 00:56.76 37 00:42.63 27 01:39.39 00:33.30 0

35 50 Westview HS Team Sotto,  Isabella 00:51.51 34 00:48.92 38 01:40.43 00:34.34 0

36 71 Newberg HS Team Spry,  Gracie 00:55.09 36 00:52.93 44 01:48.02 00:41.93 0

37 63 Tualatin HS Team Dunn,  Samantha 00:54.60 35 00:53.99 45 01:48.59 00:42.50 0

38 55 Tigard HS Team Rinne,  Alazae 00:59.45 38 00:52.90 43 01:52.35 00:46.26 0

39 79 Westview HS Team Jacoshenk,  Eleanor 01:04.05 39 00:48.95 39 01:53.00 00:46.91 0

40 19 Sunset HS Team Pandit,  Ananya 01:13.70 44 00:41.49 25 01:55.19 00:49.10 0

41 74 Oregon Episcopal School TeamJang,  Hani 01:05.94 41 00:57.76 46 02:03.70 00:57.61 0

42 83 International School of Beaverton TeamHafez,  Mackenzie 01:05.38 40 01:00.65 49 02:06.03 00:59.94 0

43 24 Tualatin HS Team Deibele,  Addison 01:23.33 46 00:45.59 32 02:08.92 01:02.83 0

44 77 Beaverton HS Team McCartney,  Maisie 01:08.47 42 01:03.17 50 02:11.64 01:05.55 0

45 62 Newberg HS Team Trumbo,  Natalie 01:16.11 45 00:59.85 48 02:15.96 01:09.87 0

46 65 Tigard HS Team Nielson,  Claire 01:09.96 43 01:06.17 51 02:16.13 01:10.04 0

47 58 Newberg HS Team Guyette,  Lily 02:06.27 47 00:48.42 36 02:54.69 01:48.60 0

25 International School of Beaverton TeamChu,  Callie DNS DNS 0

26 Jesuit HS Team Hoffman,  Jordan DNS DNS 0

45 Mountainside HS TeamTrisoglio,  Luisa DNS DNS 0
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49 Sherwood HS Team Milton,  Madison DNF 00:44.11 31 0

51 Beaverton HS Team Propst,  Kenzie DNF 00:47.08 34 0

52 Tigard HS Team Bennett,  Kelly DNS DNS 0

56 Tualatin HS Team Evers-Hood,  Eleanor DNS DNS 0

60 Liberty HS Team DeCardy-Torris,  Amelia DSQ 00:49.15 41 0

68 Sherwood HS Team Moffett,  Willow DNS DNS 0

69 Sherwood HS Team Hales,  Kate DSQ DNF 0

84 Tualatin HS Team Masalmeh,  Sarah DSQ 00:59.36 47 0

Prepared by Mike McManus 1/23/2023 Page 1 of 1 FIS Metro Version - Import from Split Second Timing



Race 2 MT. HOOD MEADOWS 1/21/2023

Varsity Slalom STADIUM

Run 1 Time Run 2 Time

Team Jesuit HS Team Total 03:32.51 Rank 1

1 Ping,  Kaitlynn 00:34.57 1 Ping,  Kaitlynn 00:33.16

7 Buckley,  Piper 00:34.71 7 Buckley,  Piper 00:35.12

10 Genor,  Elle 00:38.96 01:48.24 75 Crespo,  Lucia 00:35.99 01:44.27

Team Sunset HS Team Total 03:35.42 Time Diff. 00:02.91 Rank 2

3 McCorkle,  Claire 00:32.83 3 McCorkle,  Claire 00:33.26

6 Rogers,  Morgan 00:35.92 6 Rogers,  Morgan 00:35.55

72 Peck,  Kaitlyn 00:39.54 01:48.29 40 Viehouser,  Emma 00:38.32 01:47.13

Team Mountainside HS TeamTotal 03:39.26 Time Diff. 00:06.75 Rank 3

8 Imbrie,  Brooke 00:34.99 8 Imbrie,  Brooke 00:35.91

22 Schneider,  Beret 00:36.98 12 Miller,  Kaia 00:36.12

12 Miller,  Kaia 00:37.68 01:49.65 22 Schneider,  Beret 00:37.58 01:49.61

Team Oregon Episcopal School TeamTotal 03:40.60 Time Diff. 00:08.09 Rank 4

4 McGinnis,  Sophia 00:33.63 4 McGinnis,  Sophia 00:34.92

9 Hamm,  Annika 00:37.85 20 Buckley,  Lily 00:37.82

20 Buckley,  Lily 00:38.03 01:49.51 9 Hamm,  Annika 00:38.35 01:51.09

Team Southridge HS Team Total 03:45.55 Time Diff. 00:13.04 Rank 5

15 Graeper,  Kirstin 00:34.57 15 Graeper,  Kirstin 00:35.22

11 Inman,  Drew 00:37.77 11 Inman,  Drew 00:37.83

85 LaPorte,  Teryn 00:40.61 01:52.95 85 LaPorte,  Teryn 00:39.55 01:52.60

Team Tigard HS Team Total 04:56.18 Time Diff. 01:23.67 Rank 6

14 Hartnell,  Elena 00:41.04 14 Hartnell,  Elena 00:43.65

66 Bohnstedt,  Ellie 00:49.78 66 Bohnstedt,  Ellie 00:49.36

55 Rinne,  Alazae 00:59.45 02:30.27 55 Rinne,  Alazae 00:52.90 02:25.91

Team Newberg HS Team Total 04:59.00 Time Diff. 01:26.49 Rank 7

67 Steffen,  Elise 00:47.05 23 Barre,  Audrey 00:42.63

71 Spry,  Gracie 00:55.09 58 Guyette,  Lily 00:48.42

23 Barre,  Audrey 00:56.76 02:38.90 67 Steffen,  Elise 00:49.05 02:20.10

Team Beaverton HS Team Total 05:07.20 Time Diff. 01:34.69 Rank 8

44 Bernhard,  Natalie 00:47.73 44 Bernhard,  Natalie 00:46.81

86 Hansen,  Claire 00:48.55 51 Propst,  Kenzie 00:47.08

77 McCartney,  Maisie 01:08.47 02:44.75 86 Hansen,  Claire 00:48.56 02:22.45

Team Tualatin HS Team Total 05:11.23 Time Diff. 01:38.72 Rank 9

13 Love,  Grace 00:36.98 13 Love,  Grace 00:36.74

63 Dunn,  Samantha 00:54.60 24 Deibele,  Addison 00:45.59

24 Deibele,  Addison 01:23.33 02:54.91 63 Dunn,  Samantha 00:53.99 02:16.32

Team Sherwood HS Team Total DNF Time Diff. Rank 99

2 Trost,  Jessica 00:33.67 2 Trost,  Jessica 00:33.25

49 Milton,  Madison No Time 49 Milton,  Madison 00:44.11

69 Hales,  Kate No Time 00:33.67 69 Hales,  Kate No Time 01:17.36

Metro - Team Results

The Team's Total Time is the sum of best three times from each course.     
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MT. HOOD MEADOWS Slalom Race 2 JV

Place Bib School Name Run 1 Run 2 Total Diff. Points

1 34 Jesuit HS Team Sarich,  Bianca 00:42.06 1 00:00.00 1 00:42.06 100

2 28 Sunset HS Team Beaton,  Bridgette 00:43.48 2 00:00.00 1 00:43.48 00:01.42 80

3 30 Jesuit HS Team Martin,  Sydney 00:43.55 3 00:00.00 1 00:43.55 00:01.49 60

4 33 Sunset HS Team Johansen,  Savannah 00:44.09 4 00:00.00 1 00:44.09 00:02.03 50

5 31 Sunset HS Team Roesch,  Nora 00:44.12 5 00:00.00 1 00:44.12 00:02.06 45

6 36 Sunset HS Team Juliano,  Ellie 00:44.37 6 00:00.00 1 00:44.37 00:02.31 40

7 80 Jesuit HS Team Grim,  Keeli 00:45.29 7 00:00.00 1 00:45.29 00:03.23 36

8 57 Jesuit HS Team Wheeler,  Quinnlan 00:46.10 8 00:00.00 1 00:46.10 00:04.04 32

9 37 Sunset HS Team Sanders,  Amelia 00:48.53 9 00:00.00 1 00:48.53 00:06.47 29

10 73 Jesuit HS Team Backeberg,  Kennedy 00:49.10 10 00:00.00 1 00:49.10 00:07.04 26

11 70 Jesuit HS Team Johnson,  Helena 00:49.58 11 00:00.00 1 00:49.58 00:07.52 24

12 54 Sunset HS Team Stanton,  Jordan 00:49.65 12 00:00.00 1 00:49.65 00:07.59 22

13 38 Sunset HS Team Jeffery,  Victoria 02:28.76 13 00:00.00 1 02:28.76 01:46.70 20

29 Jesuit HS Team Girish,  Rithu DNF 00:00.00 1 0

32 Jesuit HS Team Blevens,  Emma DNF 00:00.00 1 0

39 Jesuit HS Team Stremme,  Helena DSQ 00:00.00 1 0

46 Jesuit HS Team Delaney,  Margo DNS DNS 0

47 Jesuit HS Team Maddocks,  Lucy DNS DNS 0

64 Jesuit HS Team Holland,  Meredith DNS 00:00.00 1 0

78 Sunset HS Team Thelin,  Peyton DSQ 00:00.00 1 0

81 Jesuit HS Team Williams,  Riley DSQ 00:00.00 1 0
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Race 2 MT. HOOD MEADOWS 1/21/2023

JV Slalom STADIUM

Run 1 Time Run 2 Time

Team Jesuit HS Team Total 02:10.90 Rank 1

34 Sarich,  Bianca 00:42.06 34 Sarich,  Bianca 00:00.00

30 Martin,  Sydney 00:43.55 30 Martin,  Sydney 00:00.00

80 Grim,  Keeli 00:45.29 02:10.90 80 Grim,  Keeli 00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Sunset HS Team Total 02:11.69 Time Diff. 00:00.79 Rank 2

28 Beaton,  Bridgette 00:43.48 28 Beaton,  Bridgette 00:00.00

33 Johansen,  Savannah 00:44.09 33 Johansen,  Savannah 00:00.00

31 Roesch,  Nora 00:44.12 02:11.69 31 Roesch,  Nora 00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Metro - Team Results

The Team's Total Time is the sum of best three times from each course.     
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MT. HOOD MEADOWS Slalom Race 2 Varsity

Place Bib School Name Run 1 Run 2 Total Diff. Points

1 7 Jesuit HS Team Ferguson,  Joseph 00:31.85 1 00:33.94 1 01:05.79 100

2 47 Jesuit HS Team Schindler,  Benjamin 00:33.33 2 00:35.64 2 01:08.97 00:03.18 80

3 6 Westview HS Team Hinsdale,  Josh 00:35.43 4 00:36.68 3 01:12.11 00:06.32 60

4 1 Oregon Episcopal School TeamShanno,  Theo 00:35.51 5 00:36.95 4 01:12.46 00:06.67 50

5 3 Beaverton HS Team Murphy,  Ryan 00:34.83 3 00:38.13 8 01:12.96 00:07.17 45

6 22 Jesuit HS Team Penna,  Joseph 00:36.24 6 00:38.05 6 01:14.29 00:08.50 40

7 17 Sunset HS Team Zucco,  Blake 00:36.43 7 00:38.07 7 01:14.50 00:08.71 36

8 13 Jesuit HS Team Gilster,  William 00:38.14 9 00:38.34 9 01:16.48 00:10.69 32

9 2 Oregon Episcopal School TeamLevin,  Seth 00:38.86 10 00:39.53 12 01:18.39 00:12.60 29

10 9 Oregon Episcopal School TeamLindholm,  Jesse 00:39.79 12 00:39.80 13 01:19.59 00:13.80 26

11 23 Jesuit HS Team Jaderholm,  John 00:39.20 11 00:40.91 16 01:20.11 00:14.32 24

12 16 Sunset HS Team Morris,  Dylan 00:42.51 19 00:39.07 11 01:21.58 00:15.79 22

13 5 Tualatin HS Team Sapp,  Peyton 00:39.91 13 00:42.91 17 01:22.82 00:17.03 20

14 101 Beaverton HS Team Schinderle,  Addison 00:41.02 14 00:43.49 18 01:24.51 00:18.72 18

15 37 Westview HS Team Harrison,  Adam 00:43.74 20 00:44.13 19 01:27.87 00:22.08 16

16 21 Mountainside ISB TeamMashaw,  Kamran 00:42.35 17 00:45.68 22 01:28.03 00:22.24 15

17 31 Oregon Episcopal School TeamHubbard,  Hayden 00:44.05 22 00:44.42 20 01:28.47 00:22.68 14

18 8 Beaverton HS Team Flynn,  Jackson 00:49.55 31 00:40.08 14 01:29.63 00:23.84 13

19 20 Edison HS Team Meyer,  Jack 00:43.88 21 00:46.58 23 01:30.46 00:24.67 12

20 26 Sunset HS Team Wilkinson,  Miles 00:45.81 24 00:45.00 21 01:30.81 00:25.02 11

21 63 Sherwood HS Team Burr,  Wyatt 00:47.46 26 00:46.65 24 01:34.11 00:28.32 10

22 81 Tualatin HS Team Mathis,  Pierce 00:42.31 16 00:52.00 34 01:34.31 00:28.52 9

23 74 Newberg HS Team Barre,  Luc 00:47.44 25 00:46.91 25 01:34.35 00:28.56 8

24 71 Sunset HS Team Brooks,  Ethan 00:48.42 29 00:47.82 27 01:36.24 00:30.45 7

25 15 Westview HS Team Phipps-Santiago,  Diego 00:47.60 27 00:49.14 28 01:36.74 00:30.95 6

26 53 Tualatin HS Team Smoot,  Max 00:49.69 32 00:49.73 30 01:39.42 00:33.63 5

27 66 Tualatin HS Team Lee,  Trystan 00:53.23 38 00:47.08 26 01:40.31 00:34.52 4

28 59 Westview HS Team Jacoshenk,  Peter 00:50.91 33 00:49.49 29 01:40.40 00:34.61 3

29 44 Beaverton HS Team Westbrook,  Wylde 00:51.23 34 00:50.03 32 01:41.26 00:35.47 2

30 102 Beaverton HS Team Weisskirchen,  Jacob 00:51.83 36 00:50.10 33 01:41.93 00:36.14 1

31 33 Tigard HS Team Caldwell,  Nick 00:48.97 30 00:53.91 38 01:42.88 00:37.09 0

32 85 Westview HS Team Sotto,  Rafael 00:55.50 40 00:49.81 31 01:45.31 00:39.52 0

33 55 Edison HS Team Bousquet,  Jack 00:53.16 37 00:52.65 37 01:45.81 00:40.02 0

34 49 Mountainside ISB TeamMerrell,  Nolan 00:54.85 39 00:52.38 36 01:47.23 00:41.44 0

35 84 Newberg HS Team Rudolph,  Jacob 00:56.71 41 00:58.08 42 01:54.79 00:49.00 0

36 58 Mountainside ISB TeamWern,  Caleb 00:59.73 45 00:55.77 39 01:55.50 00:49.71 0

37 62 Southridge HS Team Moen,  Connor 00:57.23 42 00:59.29 43 01:56.52 00:50.73 0

37 64 Mountainside ISB TeamJenison,  Isaac 00:59.08 44 00:57.44 41 01:56.52 00:50.73 0

39 35 Edison HS Team Slama,  Preston 01:00.69 46 01:00.97 44 02:01.66 00:55.87 0

40 36 Tualatin HS Team Tzantarmas,  Theodosious 00:47.65 28 01:14.76 46 02:02.41 00:56.62 0

41 54 Newberg HS Team Battrick,  Aidan 00:51.52 35 01:26.76 47 02:18.28 01:12.49 0

42 86 Tualatin HS Team Lien,  Anders 01:23.36 48 00:56.22 40 02:19.58 01:13.79 0

4 Sunset HS Team Gupta,  Kiran DNF 00:40.51 15 0

10 Edison HS Team Foley,  Peter DNS DNS 0

11 Jesuit HS Team Goldstein,  Jack DSQ 00:38.34 9 0

12 Beaverton HS Team Jerde,  Olin 00:45.79 23 DSQ 0

14 Oregon Episcopal School TeamCohen,  William 00:41.04 15 DNF 0

18 Mountainside ISB TeamCluff,  Carter 00:37.07 8 DSQ 0

28 Sunset HS Team Rubin,  Arvan 01:10.61 47 DNF 0

40 Edison HS Team Teed,  Avery 00:58.25 43 DNS 0

51 Oregon Episcopal School TeamLee,  (Edwin)Eunsang 00:42.40 18 DSQ 0

52 Sherwood HS Team Johnson,  Kolbe DNF 01:12.34 45 0
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57 Sherwood HS Team Schaffer,  Bridger DNF 00:37.68 5 0

61 Sherwood HS Team Flier,  Zachary DSQ 00:52.28 35 0
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Race 2 MT. HOOD MEADOWS 1/21/2023

Varsity Slalom STADIUM

Run 1 Time Run 2 Time

Team Jesuit HS Team Total 03:31.24 Rank 1

7 Ferguson,  Joseph 00:31.85 7 Ferguson,  Joseph 00:33.94

47 Schindler,  Benjamin 00:33.33 47 Schindler,  Benjamin 00:35.64

13 Gilster,  William 00:38.14 01:43.32 13 Gilster,  William 00:38.34 01:47.92

Team Oregon Episcopal School TeamTotal 03:50.44 Time Diff. 00:19.20 Rank 2

1 Shanno,  Theo 00:35.51 1 Shanno,  Theo 00:36.95

2 Levin,  Seth 00:38.86 2 Levin,  Seth 00:39.53

9 Lindholm,  Jesse 00:39.79 01:54.16 9 Lindholm,  Jesse 00:39.80 01:56.28

Team Sunset HS Team Total 04:02.40 Time Diff. 00:31.16 Rank 3

17 Zucco,  Blake 00:36.43 17 Zucco,  Blake 00:38.07

16 Morris,  Dylan 00:42.51 16 Morris,  Dylan 00:39.07

26 Wilkinson,  Miles 00:45.81 02:04.75 4 Gupta,  Kiran 00:40.51 01:57.65

Team Beaverton HS Team Total 04:03.34 Time Diff. 00:32.10 Rank 4

3 Murphy,  Ryan 00:34.83 3 Murphy,  Ryan 00:38.13

101 Schinderle,  Addison 00:41.02 8 Flynn,  Jackson 00:40.08

12 Jerde,  Olin 00:45.79 02:01.64 101 Schinderle,  Addison 00:43.49 02:01.70

Team Westview HS Team Total 04:16.72 Time Diff. 00:45.48 Rank 5

6 Hinsdale,  Josh 00:35.43 6 Hinsdale,  Josh 00:36.68

37 Harrison,  Adam 00:43.74 37 Harrison,  Adam 00:44.13

15 Phipps-Santiago,  Diego 00:47.60 02:06.77 15 Phipps-Santiago,  Diego 00:49.14 02:09.95

Team Tualatin HS Team Total 04:29.59 Time Diff. 00:58.35 Rank 6

5 Sapp,  Peyton 00:39.91 5 Sapp,  Peyton 00:42.91

81 Mathis,  Pierce 00:42.31 66 Lee,  Trystan 00:47.08

36 Tzantarmas,  Theodosious 00:47.65 02:09.87 53 Smoot,  Max 00:49.73 02:19.72

Team Mountainside ISB Team Total 04:48.10 Time Diff. 01:16.86 Rank 7

18 Cluff,  Carter 00:37.07 21 Mashaw,  Kamran 00:45.68

21 Mashaw,  Kamran 00:42.35 49 Merrell,  Nolan 00:52.38

49 Merrell,  Nolan 00:54.85 02:14.27 58 Wern,  Caleb 00:55.77 02:33.83

Team Edison HS Team Total 05:15.49 Time Diff. 01:44.25 Rank 8

20 Meyer,  Jack 00:43.88 20 Meyer,  Jack 00:46.58

55 Bousquet,  Jack 00:53.16 55 Bousquet,  Jack 00:52.65

40 Teed,  Avery 00:58.25 02:35.29 35 Slama,  Preston 01:00.97 02:40.20

Team Newberg HS Team Total 05:47.42 Time Diff. 02:16.18 Rank 9

74 Barre,  Luc 00:47.44 74 Barre,  Luc 00:46.91

54 Battrick,  Aidan 00:51.52 84 Rudolph,  Jacob 00:58.08

84 Rudolph,  Jacob 00:56.71 02:35.67 54 Battrick,  Aidan 01:26.76 03:11.75

Team Sherwood HS Team Total DNF Time Diff. Rank 99

63 Burr,  Wyatt 00:47.46 57 Schaffer,  Bridger 00:37.68

52 Johnson,  Kolbe No Time 63 Burr,  Wyatt 00:46.65

57 Schaffer,  Bridger No Time 00:47.46 61 Flier,  Zachary 00:52.28 02:16.61

Metro - Team Results

The Team's Total Time is the sum of best three times from each course.     
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MT. HOOD MEADOWS Slalom Race 2 JV

Place Bib School Name Run 1 Run 2 Total Diff. Points

1 76 Sunset HS Team Morris,  Ethan 00:44.68 1 00:00.00 1 00:44.68 100

2 27 Jesuit HS Team Botiva Garcia,  Diego 00:45.58 2 00:00.00 1 00:45.58 00:00.90 80

3 30 Jesuit HS Team Williamson,  Trent 00:46.55 3 00:00.00 1 00:46.55 00:01.87 60

4 24 Jesuit HS Team Kluherz,  Maxwell 00:47.34 4 00:00.00 1 00:47.34 00:02.66 50

5 38 Jesuit HS Team Goodwin,  Charles 00:47.36 5 00:00.00 1 00:47.36 00:02.68 45

6 41 Jesuit HS Team Goodwin,  John 00:48.48 6 00:00.00 1 00:48.48 00:03.80 40

7 56 Sunset HS Team Jeffery,  Kieran 00:49.69 7 00:00.00 1 00:49.69 00:05.01 36

8 43 Jesuit HS Team Gutbezahl,  Oliver 00:51.45 8 00:00.00 1 00:51.45 00:06.77 32

9 32 Jesuit HS Team Whalen,  Andy 00:51.46 9 00:00.00 1 00:51.46 00:06.78 29

10 100 Sunset HS Team Lerch,  John 00:52.73 10 00:00.00 1 00:52.73 00:08.05 26

11 83 Sunset HS Team Nalamalpu,  Sai Siddharth 00:53.89 11 00:00.00 1 00:53.89 00:09.21 24

12 69 Oregon Episcopal School TeamShaffer,  Lucas 00:55.37 12 00:00.00 1 00:55.37 00:10.69 22

13 82 Jesuit HS Team Hofford,  Hudson 00:55.48 13 00:00.00 1 00:55.48 00:10.80 20

14 68 Sunset HS Team MacDonald,  John 00:56.33 14 00:00.00 1 00:56.33 00:11.65 18

15 72 Jesuit HS Team Aggarwal,  Anay 00:56.58 15 00:00.00 1 00:56.58 00:11.90 16

16 79 Jesuit HS Team Sturm,  George 00:57.55 16 00:00.00 1 00:57.55 00:12.87 15

17 70 Jesuit HS Team Shuai,  Jayden 00:58.59 17 00:00.00 1 00:58.59 00:13.91 14

18 39 Oregon Episcopal School TeamDuden,  Jacob 01:00.22 18 00:00.00 1 01:00.22 00:15.54 13

19 25 Jesuit HS Team Heydet,  Parker 01:21.57 19 00:00.00 1 01:21.57 00:36.89 12

20 77 Oregon Episcopal School TeamXu,  Xuanqing 01:22.32 20 00:00.00 1 01:22.32 00:37.64 11

29 Oregon Episcopal School TeamStanley,  John DNS DNS 0

34 Oregon Episcopal School TeamNakayama,  Shawn DNS DNS 0

45 Sunset HS Team Stevenson,  Jasper DNS DNS 0

48 Sunset HS Team Willis,  Eric DNS DNS 0

60 Jesuit HS Team Carlson,  Kjel DNF 00:00.00 1 0

67 Beaverton HS Team Colclazier,  Brooks DNF 00:00.00 1 0

80 Sunset HS Team Injeti,  Shreyes DNF 00:00.00 1 0

1/21/2023Metro - Individual Results
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Race 2 MT. HOOD MEADOWS 1/21/2023

JV Slalom STADIUM

Run 1 Time Run 2 Time

Team Jesuit HS Team Total 02:19.47 Rank 1

27 Botiva Garcia,  Diego 00:45.58 27 Botiva Garcia,  Diego 00:00.00

30 Williamson,  Trent 00:46.55 30 Williamson,  Trent 00:00.00

24 Kluherz,  Maxwell 00:47.34 02:19.47 24 Kluherz,  Maxwell 00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Sunset HS Team Total 02:27.10 Time Diff. 00:07.63 Rank 2

76 Morris,  Ethan 00:44.68 76 Morris,  Ethan 00:00.00

56 Jeffery,  Kieran 00:49.69 56 Jeffery,  Kieran 00:00.00

100 Lerch,  John 00:52.73 02:27.10 100 Lerch,  John 00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Oregon Episcopal School TeamTotal 03:17.91 Time Diff. 00:58.44 Rank 3

69 Shaffer,  Lucas 00:55.37 69 Shaffer,  Lucas 00:00.00

39 Duden,  Jacob 01:00.22 39 Duden,  Jacob 00:00.00

77 Xu,  Xuanqing 01:22.32 03:17.91 77 Xu,  Xuanqing 00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Team Total Time Diff.

00:00.00 00:00.00

Metro - Team Results

The Team's Total Time is the sum of best three times from each course.     
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6

SL SL

01/13/23 01/21/23 Total Place Total Place 

Name Team 718 718 0 0 0 0 Total Place

Trost,  Jessica Sherwood HS Team 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 160 1 160 1

Ping,  Kaitlynn Jesuit HS Team 100 50 0 0 0 0 0 1 150 2 150 2

McCorkle,  Claire Sunset HS Team 50 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 150 2 150 2

Madsen,  Emily International School of Beaverton Team60 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 120 4 120 4

McGinnis,  Sophia Oregon Episcopal School Team 36 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 81 5 81 5

Danner,  Lindsey Liberty HS Team 45 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 77 6 77 6

Buckley,  Piper Jesuit HS Team 40 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 76 7 76 7

Graeper,  Kirstin Southridge HS Team 29 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 69 8 69 8

Rogers,  Morgan Sunset HS Team 32 26 0 0 0 0 0 1 58 9 58 9

Love,  Grace Tualatin HS Team 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 1 48 10 48 10

Ping,  Elissa Jesuit HS Team 22 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 11 36 11

Schneider,  Beret Mountainside HS Team 15 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 12 35 12

Andrea,  Alison Mountainside HS Team 20 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 33 13 33 13

Genor,  Elle Jesuit HS Team 26 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 14 29 14

Imbrie,  Brooke Mountainside HS Team 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 14 29 14

Inman,  Drew Southridge HS Team 7 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 16 25 16

Ganzer,  Catherine Southridge HS Team 16 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 17 23 17

Miller,  Kaia Mountainside HS Team 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 18 22 18

LaPorte,  Teryn Southridge HS Team 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 19 20 19

Milton,  Madison Sherwood HS Team 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 20 18 20

Buckley,  Lily Oregon Episcopal School Team 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 21 16 21

Hamm,  Annika Oregon Episcopal School Team 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 22 15 22

Sarich,  Bianca Jesuit HS Team 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 23 14 23

Wilkinson,  Taylor Sunset HS Team 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 23 14 23

Barre,  Audrey Newberg HS Team 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 25 13 25

Roesch,  Nora Sunset HS Team 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 26 12 26

Bernhard,  Natalie Beaverton HS Team 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 26 12 26

Peck,  Kaitlyn Sunset HS Team 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 26 12 26

Martin,  Bella Faith Bible School Team 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 29 11 29

Deibele,  Addison Tualatin HS Team 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 30 9 30

Viehouser,  Emma Sunset HS Team 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 30 9 30

Propst,  Kenzie Beaverton HS Team 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 32 8 32

Crespo,  Lucia Jesuit HS Team 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 33 6 33

Spry,  Gracie Newberg HS Team 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 34 5 34

Hartnell,  Elena Tigard HS Team 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 34 5 34

Chu,  Callie International School of Beaverton Team4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 36 4 36

Imbrie,  Grace Mountainside HS Team 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 36 4 36

Girls Varsity Individual Standings - 2023

G. Slalom Slalom

<=== Column Point Totals
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Hales,  Kate Sherwood HS Team 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 38 3 38

Hafez,  Mackenzie International School of Beaverton Team2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 39 2 39

Maher,  Amanda Southridge HS Team 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 39 2 39

McCartney,  Maisie Beaverton HS Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 41 1 41
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 4

SL SL Total

1/13/2023 1/21/2023 Total Total Combined

Place Name Points Points Points Points Points Points GS SL Points

1 Jesuit HS Team 22 22 0 44 44

2 Sunset HS Team 20 20 0 40 40

3 Mountainside HS Team 16 18 0 34 34

4 Southridge HS Team 18 14 0 32 32

5 Beaverton HS Team 12 8 0 20 20

6 Oregon Episcopal School Team 0 16 0 16 16

7 Sherwood HS Team 14 0 0 14 14

8 Tigard HS Team 0 12 0 12 12

9 International School of Beaverton Team 10 0 0 10 10

10 Newberg HS Team 0 10 10

11 Tualatin HS Team 0 6 6

Girls Varsity Team Standings - 2023 Enter # of teams 

eligible for State
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6

SL SL

01/13/23 01/21/23 Total Place Total Place 

Name Team 472 564 0 0 0 0 Total Place

Martin,  Sydney Jesuit HS Team 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 120 1 120 1

Viehouser,  Emma Sunset HS Team 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 2 100 2

Sarich,  Bianca Jesuit HS Team 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 2 100 2

Crespo,  Lucia Jesuit HS Team 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 80 4 80 4

Beaton,  Bridgette Sunset HS Team 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 80 4 80 4

Wheeler,  Quinnlan Jesuit HS Team 45 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 77 6 77 6

Jeffery,  Victoria Sunset HS Team 50 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 70 7 70 7

Johnson,  Helena Jesuit HS Team 40 24 0 0 0 0 0 1 64 8 64 8

Johansen,  Savannah Sunset HS Team 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 1 50 9 50 9

Roesch,  Nora Sunset HS Team 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 45 10 45 10

Juliano,  Ellie Sunset HS Team 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 40 11 40 11

Blevens,  Emma Jesuit HS Team 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 12 36 12

Grim,  Keeli Jesuit HS Team 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 12 36 12

Girish,  Rithu Jesuit HS Team 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 14 32 14

Holland,  Meredith Jesuit HS Team 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 15 29 15

Sanders,  Amelia Sunset HS Team 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 15 29 15

Backeberg,  Kennedy Jesuit HS Team 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 17 26 17

Stanton,  Jordan Sunset HS Team 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 18 22 18

Girls JV Individual Standings - 2023

G. Slalom Slalom

<=== Column Point Totals
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 4

SL SL Total

1/13/2023 1/21/2023 Total Total Combined

Place Name Points Points Points Points Points Points GS SL Points

1 Jesuit HS Team 4 4 0 8 8

2 Sunset HS Team 0 2 0 2 2

3 0

4 0

Girls JV Team Standings - 2023 Enter # of teams 

eligible for State
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6

SL SL

01/13/23 01/21/23 Total Place Total Place 

Name Team 718 718 0 0 0 0 Total Place

Ferguson,  Joseph Jesuit HS Team 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 200 1 200 1

Schindler,  Benjamin Jesuit HS Team 40 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 120 2 120 2

Shanno,  Theo Oregon Episcopal School Team60 50 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 3 110 3

Hinsdale,  Josh Westview HS Team 50 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 110 3 110 3

Gupta,  Kiran Sunset HS Team 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 80 5 80 5

Gilster,  William Jesuit HS Team 36 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 68 6 68 6

Penna,  Joseph Jesuit HS Team 26 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 66 7 66 7

Levin,  Seth Oregon Episcopal School Team29 29 0 0 0 0 0 1 58 8 58 8

Murphy,  Ryan Beaverton HS Team 8 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 53 9 53 9

Schaffer,  Bridger Sherwood HS Team 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 45 10 45 10

Jaderholm,  John Jesuit HS Team 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 1 44 11 44 11

Sapp,  Peyton Tualatin HS Team 22 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 42 12 42 12

Lindholm,  Jesse Oregon Episcopal School Team16 26 0 0 0 0 0 1 42 12 42 12

Flynn,  Jackson Beaverton HS Team 24 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 37 14 37 14

Zucco,  Blake Sunset HS Team 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 15 36 15

Goldstein,  Jack Jesuit HS Team 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 16 32 16

Schinderle,  Addison Beaverton HS Team 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 30 17 30 17

Mashaw,  Kamran Mountainside ISB Team 14 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 18 29 18

Harrison,  Adam Westview HS Team 10 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 19 26 19

Morris,  Dylan Sunset HS Team 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 20 22 20

Burr,  Wyatt Sherwood HS Team 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21 21 21

Foley,  Peter Edison HS Team 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 22 18 22

Lee,  Trystan Tualatin HS Team 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 23 17 23

Wilkinson,  Miles Sunset HS Team 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 23 17 23

Cohen,  William Oregon Episcopal School Team15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 25 15 25

Hubbard,  Hayden Oregon Episcopal School Team 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 26 14 26

Meyer,  Jack Edison HS Team 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 27 12 27

Westbrook,  Wylde Beaverton HS Team 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 28 11 28

Barre,  Luc Newberg HS Team 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 29 9 29

Mathis,  Pierce Tualatin HS Team 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 29 9 29

Wern,  Caleb Mountainside ISB Team 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 31 7 31

Smoot,  Max Tualatin HS Team 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 31 7 31

Brooks,  Ethan Sunset HS Team 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 31 7 31

Phipps-Santiago,  Diego Westview HS Team 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 34 6 34

Bousquet,  Jack Edison HS Team 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 35 5 35

Rubin,  Arvan Sunset HS Team 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 36 4 36

Cluff,  Carter Mountainside ISB Team 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 37 3 37

Boys Varsity Individual Standings - 2023

G. Slalom Slalom

<=== Column Point Totals
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Jacoshenk,  Peter Westview HS Team 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 37 3 37

Weisskirchen,  Jacob Beaverton HS Team 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 39 1 39
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 4

SL SL Total

1/13/2023 1/21/2023 Total Total Combined

Place Name Points Points Points Points Points Points GS SL Points

1 Jesuit HS Team 20 20 0 40 40

2 Oregon Episcopal School Team 18 18 0 36 36

3 Beaverton HS Team 16 14 0 30 30

4 Tualatin HS Team 14 10 0 24 24

5 Westview HS Team 10 12 0 22 22

6 Mountainside ISB Team 8 8 0 16 16

7 Sunset HS Team 0 16 0 16 16

8 Sherwood HS Team 12 0 0 12 12

9 Edison HS Team 0 6 0 6 6

10 Newberg HS Team 0 4 0 4 4

Boys Varsity Team Standings - 2023 Enter # of teams 

eligible for State
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6

SL SL

01/13/23 01/21/23 Total Place Total Place 

Name Team 522 663 0 0 0 0 Total Place

Botiva Garcia,  Diego Jesuit HS Team 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 1 160 1 160 1

Morris,  Ethan Sunset HS Team 60 100 0 0 0 0 0 1 160 1 160 1

Brooks,  Ethan Sunset HS Team 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 3 100 3

Goodwin,  John Jesuit HS Team 45 40 0 0 0 0 0 1 85 4 85 4

Goodwin,  Charles Jesuit HS Team 32 45 0 0 0 0 0 1 77 5 77 5

Shaffer,  Lucas Oregon Episcopal School Team40 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 62 6 62 6

Williamson,  Trent Jesuit HS Team 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 1 60 7 60 7

Weisskirchen,  Jacob Beaverton HS Team 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 50 8 50 8

Shuai,  Jayden Jesuit HS Team 36 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 50 8 50 8

Kluherz,  Maxwell Jesuit HS Team 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 1 50 8 50 8

Duden,  Jacob Oregon Episcopal School Team26 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 39 11 39 11

Jeffery,  Kieran Sunset HS Team 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 12 36 12

Gutbezahl,  Oliver Jesuit HS Team 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 1 32 13 32 13

Carlson,  Kjel Jesuit HS Team 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 14 29 14

Whalen,  Andy Jesuit HS Team 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 1 29 14 29 14

Lerch,  John Sunset HS Team 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 16 26 16

Morris,  Wyatt Jesuit HS Team 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 17 24 17

Nalamalpu,  Sai Siddharth Sunset HS Team 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 1 24 17 24 17

Hofford,  Hudson Jesuit HS Team 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 19 20 19

MacDonald,  John Sunset HS Team 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 20 18 20

Aggarwal,  Anay Jesuit HS Team 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 21 16 21

Sturm,  George Jesuit HS Team 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 22 15 22

Heydet,  Parker Jesuit HS Team 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 23 12 23

Xu,  Xuanqing Oregon Episcopal School Team 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 24 11 24

Boys JV Individual Standings - 2023

G. Slalom Slalom

<=== Column Point Totals
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 0

SL SL Total

1/13/2023 1/21/2023 Total Total Combined

Place Name Points Points Points Points Points Points GS SL Points

1 Jesuit HS Team 6 6 0 12 12

2 Sunset HS Team 0 4 0 4 4

3 Oregon Episcopal School Team 0 2 0 2 2

4 0

5 0

6 0

7 0

Boys JV Team Standings - 2023 Enter # of teams 

eligible for State
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Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6

SL SL Total

1/13/2023 1/21/2023 Total Total Combined

Place Name Points Points Points Points Points Points GS SL Points

1 Jesuit HS Team 42 42 0 0 0 0 42 42 84

2 Sunset HS Team 20 36 0 0 0 0 36 20 56

3 Oregon Episcopal School Team18 34 0 0 0 0 34 18 52

4 Beaverton HS Team 28 22 0 0 0 0 22 28 50

5 Tualatin HS Team 14 16 0 0 0 0 16 14 30

6 Sherwood HS Team 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26

7 Newberg HS Team 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 14

8 0 0 0

8 0 0 0

Combined Team Standings - 2023
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